(2) included in nonaccruing loan balances presented above

(Unaudited)
At June 30,

2019 Required
Actual Ratio To Be Well Capitalized

Capital Adequacy Bancorp
Common equity tier 1 capital to risk-weighted assets 11.5% N/A
Tier 1 capital to risk-weighted assets 11.5% N/A
Total capital to risk-weighted assets 12.5% N/A
Tier 1 capital to adjusted average assets 8.5% N/A

Capital Adequacy Bank
Common equity tier 1 capital to risk-weighted assets 11.2% 6.5%
Tier 1 capital to risk-weighted assets 11.2% 8.0%
Total capital to risk-weighted assets 12.2% 10.0%
Tier 1 capital to adjusted average assets 8.3% 5.0%

Table 1 - Reconciliation of the Non-GAAP Earnings and Performance Ratios

(Unaudited)
June 30, 2019

Six Months
Ended

GAAP net Income $ 6,245
GAAP income tax expense  1,251

GAAP income before income taxes  7,496

One-time acquisition costs  2,113
Pro forma income before income taxes  9,609
Pro forma income taxes  1,604

Pro forma net income $ 8,005
Pro forma net income change  57.8%

($ in thousands, except per share data) (Unaudited)

For the six months ended, June 30, 2019 GAAP

One-time
acquisition
costs - tax
effected

Non-GAAP
Net income $ 6,245  $ 1,760  $ 8,005
Weighted average common shares outstanding  3,397,872   3,397,872
Earnings per share $ 1.84   $ 2.36

($ in thousands) (Unaudited)

For the six months ended, June 30, 2019 GAAP

One-time
acquisition
costs - tax
effected

Non-GAAP
Net income $ 6,245  $ 1,760  $ 8,005
Average assets $ 1,247,870   $1,247,870
ROA  1.00%   1.28%

($ in thousands) (Unaudited)

For the six months ended, June 30, 2019 GAAP

One-time
acquisition
costs - tax
effected

Non-GAAP
Net income $ 6,245  $ 1,760  $ 8,005
Average equity $ 121,842   $ 121,842
ROE  10.25%   13.14%

($ in thousands) (Unaudited)

For the six months ended, June 30, 2019 GAAP

One-time
acquisition
costs - tax
effected

Non-GAAP
Noninterest expense $ 18,713  $ (2,113)  $ 16,600
Interest income  25,891   25,891
Interest expense  4,092   4,092
Noninterest income $ 5,238   $ 5,238
Efficiency ratio  69.21%   61.40%

($ in thousands) (Unaudited)

For the six months ended, June 30, 2019 GAAP

Additional
reserves not

part of the ALL

Non-GAAP
Allowance for loan losses (ALL) $ 8,744  $ 7,142  $ 15,886
Total loans $ 894,274   $ 894,274
ALL to total loans  0.98%   1.78%

($ in thousands) (Unaudited)

For the six months ended, June 30, 2019 GAAP

Additional
reserves not

part of the ALL

Non-GAAP
Allowance for loan losses (ALL) $ 8,744  $ 7,142  $ 15,886
Non-performing loans $ 9,900   $ 9,900
ALL to nonperforming loans (coverage ratio)  88.32%   160.46%

View source version on businesswire.com:

https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20190724005900/en/

BENJAMIN BOCHNOWSKI
(219) 853-7575

Source: NorthWest Indiana Bancorp

https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20190724005900/en/

	NorthWest Indiana Bancorp Announces Earnings for the Quarter and Six Months Ended June 30, 2019